
 
 

संदर्भ/Ref: AP4-ADMN/WD/1/2021 (E: 14869)         तारीख/Date: 22/01/2025 
 

 
AUCTION NOTICE 

 
 
Obsolete and Unserviceable item/scraps identified (annexure-1) are proposed to be sold through 

Public auction under “as and where is” condition at the Quality Control Laboratory premises of 

the Marine Products Export Development Authority, Door No. 27-1-6, 2nd Floor, Pattabhi Plaza, 

J.P. Road Bhimavaram-534 202 West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.  

 

Auction indicating offer can be submitted only through sealed envelope on or before 04/02/2024 

at 11.00AM to MPEDA Quality Control Lab, Bhimavaram – 534 202. The public auction will be 

conducted at 11.30AM on 04/02/2024 after opening the sealed quote envelopes. The items can 

be inspected on any working days between 10.00AM to 4.00pm at above address. The highest 

amount offered for the purchase of the items in the auction will be finalised. Successful 

auctioneers should remit the amount offered immediately by cash on 04/02/2025 itself latest by 

4.30pm and remove the items from the premises same day. 

 

The office reserves the right to take any decision whatsoever regarding the auction without 

assigning any reason. 

  
 
 
 

 

Circulated to: Notice Board / Website 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

ANNEXURE -1 
 

S. 

No

. 

Asset code 
Particulars of 

Stores 

Qty/ 

Wei

ght 

Book 

Value/ 

Original 

purchase 

price (₹) 

Condition and  Year 

of Purchase 

Model of 

disposal 

(sale 

public 

auction 

or 

otherwise

) 

 

 

Remarks 

(a) (b) © (d) (e ) (f) (g) (h) 

1 
04-

030/000020 
SHOE STAND 1 225.00 Broken 

18-01-
2005 

scrap  

2 
07-

009/001218 

AIR 
COMPRESOR 

OIL 
FREE ANESTA-

IWATA 

1 123345.00 
Not 

working 
25.03.200

8 
scrap  

3 
07-

009/001911 

SHINE 
STABILIZER 

5KVA 
1 3900.00 

Not 
working 

03-06-
2013 

scrap  

4 
07-

009/001912 

SHINE 
STABILIZER 

5KVA 
1 3900.00 

Not 
working 

03-06-
2013 

scrap  

5 
07-

009/001913 

SHINE 
STABILIZER 

5KVA 
1 3900.00 

Not 
working 

03-06-
2013 

scrap  

6 
07-

009/001914 

SHINE 
STABILIZER 

5KVA 
1 3900.00 

Not 
working 

06-06-
2013 

scrap  

7 
04-

008/002544 

Executive 
CHAIR-PCH 

7001 (Godrej) 
1 10184.00 Broken 

18-09-
2009 

scrap  

8 
04-

008/002545 

REVOLVING 
CHAIR-PCH  

41031 
1 3306.00 Broken 

18-09-
2009 

scrap  

9 
04-

008/002546 

REVOLVING 
CHAIR –

PCH41031 
1 3306.00 Broken 

18-09-
2009 

scrap  

10 
03-

001/000683 

HP INTEL 
CORE I5 

 DESKTOP 
COMPUTER 

1 50400.00 
Not 

working 
16-09-
2014 

scrap  

11 
03-

001/000684 

HP INTEL 
CORE I5  

DESKTOP 
COMPUTER 

1 50400.00 
Not 

working 
16-09-
2014 

scrap  

12 
03-

001/000533 

SAMSUNG 
COMPUTER  
 FOR UHPLC 

1 37000.00 
Not 

working 
03-10-
2011 

scrap  



13 
07-

007/000211 

Digital 
Temperature 

Indicator 
1 5851.00 

Not 
working 

17.05.200
8 

scrap  

16 
07-

007/000233 
Thermo 

Humidity Meter 
1 4935.00 

Not 
working 

02.04.201
2 

scrap  

17 
07-

007/000234 
Hygrometer 1 4935.00 

Not 
working 

27.04.201
2 

scrap  

16 
12-

015/000047 

EPABX 
SYSTEMTEAM  

218 MATRIX 
1 19500.00 

Not 
working 

12-02-
2005 

scrap  

17 
12-

015/000069 
PHONES BPL 1 475.00 

Not 
working 

12-02-
2005 

scrap  

18 
12-

015/000070 
PHONES BPL 1 475.00 

Not 
working 

12-02-
2005 

scrap  

19 
12-

015/000071 
PHONES BPL 1 475.00 

Not 
working 

12-02-
2005 

scrap  

20 
12-

015/000072 
PHONES BPL 1 475.00 

Not 
working 

12-02-
2005 

scrap  

21 
12-

015/000073 
PHONES BPL 1 475.00 

Not 
working 

12-02-
2005 

scrap  

22 
12-

015/000074 
PHONES BPL 1 475.00 

Not 
working 

12-02-
2005 

scrap  

23 
07-

009/000065 

AIR 
CONDITIONER  

 GE SPLIT 
VOLTAS 1.5 

1 21900.00 
Not 

working 
05.06.200

6 
scrap  

24 
03-

002/000272 

LASER JET 
PRINTER 

 CANON 2900B 
1 6050.00 

Not 
working 

09-03-
2011 

scrap  

25 
03-

002/000273 

LASER JET 
PRINTER  

CANON 2900B 
1 6050.00 

Not 
working 

09-03-
2011 

scrap  

26 
04-

015/000039 
Godrej Shakthi 

Door Closer 
1 750.00 

Not 
working 

03.03.201
1 

scrap  

27 
07-

009/000282 

Digital 
Temperature  

Indicator 
1 2869.00 

Not 
working 

17.08.200
6 

scrap  

28 
07-

009/000283 

Digital 
Temperature 

 Indicator 
1 2869.00 

Not 
working 

17.08.200
6 

scrap  

29 
07-

009/001770 

Digital 
Tehermometer  
Pen type ST 

1 2977.00 
Not 

working 
13.03.201

4 
scrap  

30 
07-

009/001364 
Cyclomixer-CM-

101 
1 3000.00 

Not 
working 

14.09.200
9 

scrap  

 


